15
19
22
34
36
39
71

73
75
82
85
86
91

94

BUCCANEERS

Jaelon Darden
Kyle Trask

Ryan Succop
Richard Sherman
Leonard Fournette
Bradley Pinion
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
Blaine Gabbert
Tom Brady

Mike Evans

Chris Godwin
Tyler Johnson
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Giovani Bernard
Andrew Adams
Ronald Jones Il
Rashard Robinson
Pierre Desir

Dee Delaney
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Mike Edwards
Jordan Whitehead
Jamel Dean

Ross Cockrell
Devin White
Carson Tinker
Grant Stuard

Cam Gill

Vita Vea

Kevin Minter

K.J. Britt

Lavonte David
Rakeem Nuriez-Roches
Shaquil Barrett
Nick Leverett
Aaron Stinnie
Alex Cappa

Ryan Jensen
Robert Hainsey
Josh Wells

Ali Marpet
Donovan Smith
Tristan Wirfs
Patrick O’'Connor
0.J. Howard
Antonio Brown
Cameron Brate
Rob Gronkowski
Jason Pierre-Paul
William Gholston
Ndamukong Suh
Steve McLendon
Anthony Nelson

PRACTICE SQUAD
Ryan Griffin
John Hurst
Cyril Grayson
Jose Borregales
Troy Warner
Darwin Thompson
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Chris Cooper
Kobe Smith
Brandon Walton
John Molchon
Deon Yelder
Jaydon Mickens
Codey McElroy
Benning Potoa'e
Willington Previlon

WR
QB

CB
RB

oLB
QB
QB
WR
WR
WR
RB
RB

RB
CB
CB
CcB

)]

CB
CB
LB
LS
LB
oLB
NT
LB
LB
LB
DL
oLB

[oNo]

oL

- o

DL
TE
WR
TE
TE
oLB
DL
DL
NT
oLB

QB
WR
WR

RB
CB

DL

oL
TE
WR
TE
DL
DL

BUCCANEERS

\S.

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2021 - 4:26 PM. ET

RAYMOND JAMES STADIUM

f BUCCANEERS OFFENSE BUCCANEERS DEFENSE )
WR 13 Mike Evans 18 Tyler Johnson 1 Jaelon Darden DL 93 Ndamukong Suh 79 Patrick O'Connor
TE 87 Rob Gronkowski NT 50 VitaVea 56 Rakeem Nuriez-Roches
LT 76 Donovan Smith DL 92 Wiliam Gholston 96  Steve McLendon
LG 74 AliMarpet 60 Nick Leverett
OLB 90 Jason Pierre-Paul 98 Anthony Nelson 49 Cam Gill
Cc 66 Ryan Jensen 70 Robert Hainsey
ILB 45 Devin White 51 Kevin Minter
RG 65 AlexCappa 64 Aaron Stinnie
ILB 54 Lavonte David 52 K.J.Britt 48 Grant Stuard
RT 78 Tristan Wirfs 72  Josh Wells
OLB 58 Shaquil Barrett 9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
TE 80 0.J.Howard 84 Cameron Brate
WR 14 Chris Godwin 81 Antonio Brown cB 5 Richard Sherman 30 Dee Delaney 28 Rashard Robinson
QB 12 Tom Brady 11 Blaine Gabbert 2 Kyle Trask CB 35 Jamel Dean 43 Ross Cockrell 29 Pierre Desir
RB 7 Leonard Fournette 27 Ronald Jones I 25 Giovani Bernard S 31 Antoine WinfieldJr. 26  Andrew Adams
L 21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn ) \S 33 Jordan Whitehead 32 Mike Edwards )
BEARS DEFENSE ) BEARS OFFENSE
DT 96 Akiem Hicks 90 Angelo Blackson WR 11 Darnell Mooney 10 Damiere Byrd
NT 91 Eddie Goldman 95 Khyiris Tonga TE 85 ColeKmet 80 Jimmy Graham 18 Jesse James
DE 98 Bilal Nichols 97 Mario Edwards Jr. 87 Jesper Horsted 81 JP. Holtz
i RT 70 Elijah Wilkinson 73 Lachavious Simmons
OLB 52 Khalil Mack
RG 68 James Daniels 64 Alex Bars
ILB 44 Alec Ogletree 6 Danny Trevathan 45  Joel lyiegbuniwe
[o] 67 Sam Mustipher 65 Cody Whitehair
ILB 58 Roquan Smith 57 Christian Jones 92 Caleb Johnson
LG 65 Cody Whitehair 64 Alex Bars
OLB 99 Trevis Gipson 55 Sam Kamara
LT 71 Jason Peters 70  Elijah Wilkinson
CB 33 JaylonJohnson 25 Artie Burns QB 1 JustinFields 14 Andy Dalton 9 Nick Foles
S 38 Tashaun Gipson Sr. 36 DeAndre Houston-Carson HB 24 Khalil Herbert 35 Ryan Nall
S 4  Eddie Jackson 23 Marqui Christian 37 Teez Taylor WR 12 Allen Robinson Il 19 Breshad Perriman
CB 22 Kindle Vildor 20 Duke Shelley 21 Xavier Crawford ) WR 84 Marquise Goodwin 17 Jakeem Grant Sr.
f BUCCANEERS SPECIALISTS ) BEARS SPECIALISTS
P 8 Bradley Pinion P 16 PatODonnell
EK 9 R SEeep K 2 Cairo Santos
KO 8 Bradley Pinion
LS 48 Patrick Scales
H 8 Bradley Pinion
LS 46 Carson Tinker H 16 Pat O'Donnell
PR 1 Jaelon Darden KR 17 Jakeem Grant Sr. 24  Khalil Herbert
\KR 1 Jaelon Darden 18 Tyler Johnson ) PR 17 Jakeem Grant Sr. 10 Damiere Byrd )
BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION Rookie BEARS PRONUNCIATION
Jose Borregales (PS) ... bore-AY-gall-ace UFFICIALS Damiere Byrd e duh-MEER
Jaelon Darden . . . oo Jay-len Marqui Christian MAR-key
Lavonte David i ) T Uh-VON-tay Referee - Alex Kemp - 55 )
Leonard Fournette four-net Isaiah Coulter (PS) ... COLE-tur
William Gholston . GOAL-ston mpire = Richard Ha Tashaun Gipson Sr. . tuh-SHAWN
Cyril Grayson(PS) .. ... SEAR-UDI Down Judge - Mike Carr - 63 Khalil Herbert | s KAH-leel
AliMarpet Alley Mar-PET ) Joel lyiegbuniwe . jo-EL ee-yay-boo-NEE-way
Steve McLendon . mah-CLEN-don Line Judge - Jeff Bergman - 32 Jon'Vea Johnson (PS) JOHN-VAY
Jaydon Mickens (PS) Jay-Don . .
Rakeem Nufiez-Roches . __NOON-yez RO-ches Field Judge - John Jenkins - 117 Cole Kmet kuh-MET
Benning Potoa’e (PS) po-toe-AH-ay ) _ _ Khalil Mack e, KAH-leel
Wilington Previlon (PS) Y BREV-ih-lahn Side Judge - Dale Shaw -104 TeezTabor .. TEASE TAY-ber
NdamukongSuh .. En-dom-ah-kenSoo Back Judge - Scott Helverson - 93 Khyiris Tonga Kye-ris
Ryan St B _Suck-up b T tht H—VAY—th
Zach Triner Trinner GAME DAY SPONSOR: .anny reva an - an
Joe Tryon-Shoyink Show-yeen-kuh KindleVildor . ViL-doOE
Ke'Shawn Vaughn ... KEY-shawn Nsimba Webster (PS) . . sim-buh

FIFTH THIRD BANK

BEARS

Justin Fields
Cairo Santos
Eddie Jackson
Danny Trevathan
Nick Foles
Damiere Byrd
Darnell Mooney
Allen Robinson Il
Andy Dalton

Pat O’'Donnell
Jakeem Grant Sr.
Jesse James
Breshad Perriman
Duke Shelley
Xavier Crawford
Kindle Vildor
Marqui Christian
Khalil Herbert
Artie Burns
Jaylon Johnson
Ryan Nall
DeAndre Houston-Carson
Teez Tabor
Tashaun Gipson Sr.
Alec Ogletree
Joel lyiegbuniwe
Patrick Scales
Khalil Mack

Sam Kamara
Christian Jones
Roquan Smith
Alex Bars

Cody Whitehair
Sam Mustipher
James Daniels
Elijah Wilkinson
Jason Peters
Lachavious Simmons
Jimmy Graham
J.P. Holtz
Marquise Goodwin
Cole Kmet

Jesper Horsted
Angelo Blackson
Eddie Goldman
Caleb Johnson
Khyiris Tonga
Akiem Hicks
Mario Edwards Jr.
Bilal Nichols
Trevis Gipson

PRACTICE SQUAD
Rodney Adams
Nsimba Webster
Thomas Graham Jr.
Chris Thompson
Artavis Pierce
Ledarius Mack
Charles Snowden
Arlington Hambright
Rashad Smith
Dieter Eiselen
Dareuan Parker
Tyrone Wheatley Jr.
Isaiah Coulter
Dazz Newsome
Jon'Vea Johnson
Margus Hunt

QB

DB
LB
QB
WR
WR
WR
QB

WR
TE
WR
DB
DB
DB
DB
RB
DB
DB
RB

DB
DB
LB
LB
LS
LB
LB
LB
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
TE
TE
WR
TE
TE
DL
NT
LB
DL
DT
DE
DT
LB

WR
WR
DB
RB
RB
LB
LB
oL
LB
oL
oL
oL
WR
WR
WR
DT



26
58
25
12

84
52
81

65
43

54
35
30
29
32
13

1
92
49
14
87
70
80
66
18

27
60
74
96
51

98
56
79
90

28

76
64
48

93
46

21

50
72
45
33
31

78

19
39
15

86
85
75
91

94
7

34
22
73
36
82

4
BUCCANEERS

Adams, Andrew
Barrett, Shaquil
Bernard, Giovani
Brady, Tom
Brate, Cameron
Britt, K.J.

Brown, Antonio
Cappa, Alex
Cockrell, Ross
Darden, Jaelon
David, Lavonte
Dean, Jamel
Delaney, Dee
Desir, Pierre
Edwards, Mike
Evans, Mike
Fournette, Leonard
Gabbert, Blaine
Gholston, William
Gill, Cam
Godwin, Chris
Gronkowski, Rob
Hainsey, Robert
Howard, O.J.
Jensen, Ryan
Johnson, Tyler
Jones Il, Ronald
Leverett, Nick
Marpet, Ali
McLendon, Steve
Minter, Kevin
Nelson, Anthony

S
OoLB
RB
QB
TE
LB
WR
G
CcB
WR
LB
CcB
CcB
CB
S
WR
RB
QB
DL
oLB
WR
TE
oL
TE
C
WR
RB
G

G
NT
LB
OoLB

Nuiiez-Roches, Rakeem DL

O'Connor, Patrick
Pierre-Paul, Jason
Pinion, Bradley
Robinson, Rashard
Sherman, Richard
Smith, Donovan
Stinnie, Aaron
Stuard, Grant
Succop, Ryan

Suh, Ndamukong
Tinker, Carson
Trask, Kyle
Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe
Vaughn, Ke'Shawn
Vea, Vita

Wells, Josh

White, Devin
Whitehead, Jordan
Winfield Jr., Antoine
Wirfs, Tristan

PRACTICE SQUAD
Borregales, Jose
Cooper, Chris
Grayson, Cyril
Griffin, Ryan
Hurst, John
McElroy, Codey
Mickens, Jaydon
Molchon, John
Potoa'e, Benning
Previlon, Willington
Smith, Kobe
Thompson, Darwin
Warner, Troy
Walton, Brandon
Wreh-Wilson, Blidi
Yelder, Deon

DL
OoLB
P
CB
CcB
T

G
LB
K
DL
LS
QB
OoLB
RB
NT
T
LB
S

S

T

~

WR
QB
WR
TE
WR
oL
DL
DL
DL
RB

CB
TE

No.
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1
12
13
14
18
21
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
43
45
46
48
49
50
51
52
54
56
58
60
64
65
66
70
72
74
76
78
79
80
81
84
87
90
92
93
96
98

NAME

Jaelon Darden
Kyle Trask

Ryan Succop
Richard Sherman
Leonard Fournette
Bradley Pinion
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
Blaine Gabbert
Tom Brady

Mike Evans

Chris Godwin
Tyler Johnson
Ke’Shawn Vaughn
Giovani Bernard
Andrew Adams
Ronald Jones Il
Rashard Robinson
Pierre Desir

Dee Delaney
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Mike Edwards
Jordan Whitehead
Jamel Dean

Ross Cockrell
Devin White
Carson Tinker
Grant Stuard

Cam Gill

Vita Vea

Kevin Minter

K.J. Britt

Lavonte David

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
POS. HTL.  WT

) . . AGE
WR 5-8 174 22
QB 6-5 236 23

K 6-2 218 35
CcB 6-3 205 33
RB 6-0 228 26

P 6-5 229 27
oLB 6-5 259 22
QB 6-5 235 32
QB 6-4 225 44
WR 6-5 231 28
WR 6-1 209 25
WR 6-1 206 23
RB 5-10 214 24
RB 5-9 205 29
S 5-1 202 28
RB 5-1 208 24
CcB 6-2 177 26
CcB 6-1 192 31
CB 5-1 200 26
S 5-9 203 23
S 5-10 205 25
S 5-10 198 24
cB 6-1 206 25
CcB 6-0 191 30
LB 6-0 237 23
LS 6-0 237 31
LB 5-1 230 23
oLB 6-3 240 23
NT 6-4 347 26
LB 6-0 246 30
LB 6-0 235 22
LB 6-1 233 31

Rakeem Nuriez-Roches DL 6-2 307 28

Shaquil Barrett
Nick Leverett
Aaron Stinnie
Alex Cappa

Ryan Jensen
Robert Hainsey
Josh Wells

Ali Marpet
Donovan Smith
Tristan Wirfs
Patrick O’'Connor
O.J. Howard
Antonio Brown
Cameron Brate
Rob Gronkowski
Jason Pierre-Paul
William Gholston
Ndamukong Suh
Steve McLendon

Anthony Nelson

oLB 6-2 250 28
G 6-4 310 24
312 27
G 6-6 305 26
C 6-4 319 30
oL 6-4 306 23
T 6-6 306 30
G 6-4 307 28
T 6-6 338 28
T 6-5 320 22
DL 6-4 270 27
TE 6-6 251 26
WR 5-10 185 33
TE 6-5 245 30
TE 6-6 265 32
oLB 6-5 275 32
DL 6-6 281 30
DL 6-4 313 34
NT 6-3 310 35
oLB 6-7 27 24

Head Coach: Bruce Arians
Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (Assistant Head Coach/Run Game Coordinator); Keith
Armstrong (Special Teams Coordinator); Todd Bowles (Defensive Coordinator); Byron Leftwich
(Offensive Coordinator); Tim Atkins (Defensive Quality Control); Cory Bichey (Assistant Strength
& Conditioning); Chris Boniol (Specialists); Mike Caldwell (Inside Linebackers); Mike Chiurco
(Assistant to the Head Coach); Clyde Christensen (Quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (Tight
Ends); Larry Foote (Outside Linebackers); Kevin Garver (Wide Receivers); Joe Gilbert (Offensive
Line); Cody Grimm (Defensive/Special Teams Assistant); Maral Javadifar (Assistant Strength

& Conditioning);

EXP.
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COLLEGE

North Texas
Florida

South Carolina
Stanford

Lsu

Clemson
Washington
Missouri
Michigan
Texas A&M
Penn State
Minnesota
Vanderbilt
North Carolina
Connecticut
usc

Lsu
Lindenwood
Miami (FL)
Minnesota
Kentucky
Pittsburgh
Auburn

Duke

Lsu

Alabama
Houston
Wagner
Washington
Lsu

Auburn
Nebraska
Southern Miss
Colorado State
Rice

James Madison
Humboldt State

Colorado State-Pueblo

Notre Dame
James Madison
Hobart

Penn State

lowa

Eastern Michigan
Alabama
Central Michigan
Harvard

Arizona

South Florida
Michigan State
Nebraska

Troy

lowa

Roger Kingdom (Speed & Conditioning); Thaddeus Lewis (Assistant Wide

Receivers); Lori Locust (Assistant Defensive Line); Todd McNair (Running Backs); Tom Moore
(Assistant Coach); Anthony Piroli (Head Strength & Conditioning); Nick Rapone (Safeties); Kacy
Rodgers (Defensive Line); Kevin Ross (Cornerbacks); A.Q. Shipley (Offensive Assistant); Keith
Tandy (Assistant Special Teams); John Van Dam (Assistant Tight Ends); Chad Wade (Assistant
Strength & Conditioning).

99

Head Coach: Matt Nagy

NAME

Justin Fields
Cairo Santos
Eddie Jackson
Danny Trevathan
Nick Foles
Damiere Byrd
Darnell Mooney
Allen Robinson Il
Andy Dalton

Pat O’'Donnell
Jakeem Grant Sr.
Jesse James
Breshad Perriman
Duke Shelley
Xavier Crawford
Kindle Vildor
Marqui Christian
Khalil Herbert
Artie Burns
Jaylon Johnson

Ryan Nall

DeAndre Houston-Carson

Teez Tabor
Tashaun Gipson Sr.
Alec Ogletree

Joel lyiegbuniwe
Patrick Scales
Khalil Mack

Sam Kamara
Christian Jones
Roquan Smith
Alex Bars

Cody Whitehair
Sam Mustipher
James Daniels
Elijah Wilkinson
Jason Peters
Lachavious Simmons
Jimmy Graham

J.P. Holtz
Marquise Goodwin
Cole Kmet

Jesper Horsted
Angelo Blackson
Eddie Goldman
Caleb Johnson
Khyiris Tonga
Akiem Hicks

Mario Edwards Jr.
Bilal Nichols

Trevis Gipson

CHICAGO BEARS
HT. T

POS.
QB
K
DB
LB
QB
WR
WR
WR
QB
=]
WR
TE
WR
DB
DB
DB
DB
RB
DB
DB
RB
DB
DB
DB
LB
LB
LS
LB
LB
LB
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
TE
TE
WR
TE
TE
DL
NT
LB
DL
DT
DE
DT
LB

6-3
5-8
6-0
6-0
6-6
5-9
5-11
6-2
6-2
6-4
57
67
6-1
5-9
5-11
5-11
5-11
5-9
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-5
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-6
6-4
6-5
67
6-3
5-9
6-6
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-4

WI.
228
175
206
234
262
175
173
220
219
223
71

251
210
176
185
189
195
212
187
196
240
202
193
207
250
235
226
267
288
245
232
334
316
332
327
322
328
319
259
246
180
260
241
315
325
227
338
335
277
302
263

AGE
22
29
27
31
32
28
23
28
33
30
28
27
28
25
25
23
26
23
26
22
25
28
25
31
30
26
33
30
23
30
24
26
29
25
24
26
39
25
34
28
30
22
24
28
27
23
25
31
27
25
24
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COLLEGE

Ohio State
Tulane

Alabama
Kentucky
Arizona

South Carolina
Tulane

Penn State

TCU

Miami (FL)
Texas Tech
Penn State

UCF

Kansas State
Central Michigan
Georgia Southern
Midwestern State
Virginia Tech
Miami (FL)

Utah

Oregon State
William & Mary
Florida
Wyoming
Georgia
Western Kentucky
Utah State
Buffalo

Stony Brook
Florida State
Georgia

Notre Dame
Kansas State
Notre Dame
lowa
Massachusetts
Arkansas
Tennessee State
Miami (FL)
Pittsburgh
Texas

Notre Dame
Princeton
Auburn

Florida State
Houston Baptist
BYU

Regina

Florida State
Delaware

Tulsa

Assistant Coaches: Sean Desai (Defensive Coordinator), Bill Lazor (Offensive Coordinator),
Chris Tabor (Special Teams Coordinator), Mike Adams (Assistant Defensive Backs), Clancy
Barone (Tight Ends), Henry Burris (Offensive Quality Control), Juan Castillo (Offensive Line),
John DefFilippo (Pass Game Coordinator/Quarterbacks), Mike Furrey (Wide Receivers), Brian
Ginn (Assistant Special Teams), Tom Herman (Offensive Analyst/Special Projects), Anthony
Hibbert (Strength & Conditioning Asst.), Chris Jackson (Assistant Wide Receivers), Casey
Kramer (Assistant Strength & Conditioning), Jason Loscalzo (Head Strength & Conditioning),
Bill McGovern (Inside Linebackers), Mike Pettine (Sr. Defensive Asst.), Micheal Pitre (Running
Backs), Donovan Raiola (Assistant Offensive Line), Chris Rumph (Defensive Line), Bill Shuey
(Outside Linebackers), Mike Snyder (Offensive Quality Control/Assistant QBs), Shane Toub
(Defensive Quality Control), DeShea Townsend (Secondary), Ronell Williams (Defensive Quality
Control).

<

BEARS

Bars, Alex
Blackson, Angelo
Burns, Artie

Byrd, Damiere
Christian, Marqui
Crawford, Xavier
Dalton, Andy
Daniels, James
Edwards Jr., Mario
Fields, Justin
Foles, Nick

Gipson Sr., Tashaun
Gipson, Trevis
Goldman, Eddie
Goodwin, Marquise
Graham, Jimmy
Grant Sr., Jakeem
Herbert, Khalil
Hicks, Akiem
Holtz, J.P.

Horsted, Jesper

oL
DL
DB
WR
DB
DB
QB
oL
DE
QB
QB
DB
LB
NT
WR
TE
WR
RB
DT
TE
TE

Houston-Carson, DeAndre DB

lyiegbuniwe, Joel
Jackson, Eddie
James, Jesse
Johnson, Caleb
Johnson, Jaylon
Jones, Christian
Kamara, Sam
Kmet, Cole
Mack, Khalil
Mooney, Darnell
Mustipher, Sam
Nall, Ryan
Nichols, Bilal
O’Donnell, Pat
Ogletree, Alec
Perriman, Breshad
Peters, Jason
Robinson II, Allen
Santos, Cairo
Scales, Patrick
Shelley, Duke

Simmons, Lachavious

Smith, Roquan
Tabor, Teez
Tonga, Khyiris
Trevathan, Danny
Vildor, Kindle
Whitehair, Cody
Wilkinson, Elijah

PRACTICE SQUAD
Adams, Rodney
Coulter, Isaiah
Eiselen, Dieter
Graham Jr., Thomas
Hambright, Arlington
Hunt, Margus
Johnson, Jon'Vea
Mack, Ledarius
Newsome, Dazz
Parker, Dareuan
Pierce, Artavis
Smith, Rashad
Snowden, Charles
Thompson, Chris
Webster, Nsimba
Wheatley Jr., Tyrone

LB
DB
TE
LB
DB
LB
LB
TE
LB
WR
oL
RB
DT
p
LB
WR
oL
WR
K
LS
DB
oL
LB
DB
DL
LB
DB
oL
oL

WR
WR
oL
DB
oL
DT
WR
LB
WR
oL
RB
LB
LB
RB
WR
oL




